

Date: 12.02.2013.

Reference: Flue Gas Desulphurization Construction Project for Thermal Power Plant Nikola Tesla, Republic of Serbia, L/A No. SRB-P1, Reference ID No. 1045/8-11

Subject: Prequalification Document - Clarifications no. 2

Dear All,

According to *Prequalification Document* (Section I, Item 7), please find attached Clarifications no. 2 of Prequalification Document.

Best regards,

Djordji Biljanovski Project Manager

Attachment: P/Q Clarifications no. 2

ТЕ "Никола Тесла Б"



Republic of Serbia, Flue Gas Desulphurization Construction Project for Thermal Power Plant Nikola Tesla



P/Q Clarifications no. 2

No.	Question	Answer
1	Could you please inform what should be the contract currency of the project (foreign currency/local portion)?	Contract currency is to be shown in the Bidding Documents.
2	Company B, reputable in the field of environmental services (including those foreseen by this project), during the course of its operational history, has acquired a company C, which has executed the projects, which completely fulfil the criteria stipulated in the Section III. Qualification Criteria and Requirements, Item 4 - Experience. This acquisition contractually includes also the transfer of the references from the company C to the company B, as well as the exclusive rights to use the references in the operations of the company B. Please, confirm that the company B, in the case as stipulated above, shall be eligible to be qualified as the one fulfilling the requirements as set out in Section III. Qualification Criteria and Requirements, Item 4 - Experience.	Yes.
3	If the answer to the previous question is affirmative, and if the same company B (as given in the previous question) is a subsidiary of the company A (company B is 100% owned by the company A, which is precisely defined in the Extract from the Business Register and the Act of Incorporation of the company B), please confirm that company A shall be eligible to be qualified as the one which fulfils the requirements as set out in the Section III. Qualification Criteria and Requirements, Item 4 - Experience.	Yes.

P/Q Clarifications no. 2, Date: 12.02.2013. 1/3



Republic of Serbia, Flue Gas Desulphurization Construction Project for Thermal Power Plant Nikola Tesla



No.	Question	Answer
4	If: - the answer to the previous question is affirmative; and - if the company D is the regional subsidiary of the company A (as in previous question) (company D is 100% owned by the company A, which is precisely defined in the Extract from the Business Register and the Act of Incorporation of the company D); and - company A provides for the full support to the company D (if it is awarded a Contract) in the terms of manpower and technical resources (which shall be precisely stated in the Reliance letter, issued by the company A), please confirm that company D shall be eligible to qualify as the one which fulfils the requirements as set out in the Section III. Qualification Criteria and Requirements, Item 4 - Experience.	Yes.
5	Please confirm that the criteria of section III Qualification Criteria and Requirement 4.2 (b) are met if the applicant provide evidence that he has the exclusive rights for references that fulfil the required criteria.	No. Experience and exclusive right is different.
6	We noted that the Application Forms no. 2, 3.1, 3.2, 4.1 and 4.2 show the following instruction: "[The following table shall be filled in for the Applicant and for each partner of a Joint Venture]" We kindly ask you to clarify at short notice how this instruction shall be interpreted in case the Applicant is a Joint Venture. Shall the above mentioned forms be submitted as follows: One Form showing data for Joint Venture Partner 1: yes (no doubt) One Form showing data for Joint Venture Partner 2: yes (no doubt) One Form showing data for the Joint Venture, i.e. data Partner 1 + Data Partner 2: yes/no?	No.



Republic of Serbia, Flue Gas Desulphurization Construction Project for Thermal Power Plant Nikola Tesla



No.	Question	Answer
7	On the last day of the period for the issuance of the clarification questions (i.e., on Fri, Feb 1), we submitted the set of questions to which we expect to receive the answers. As we did not receive any answer until today, and as the submission date closes by, we would like to ask you for the following: - to provide us with the clarification answers; - to extend the deadline for the submission by fourteen days (i.e., for the submission date to be Friday, March 1st, 2013).	- To refer to item No. 2, 3 and 4 No.

P/Q Clarifications no. 2, Date: 12.02.2013.